

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1454 OF 2022**

Shahjur @ Siraj Saheblal Chapparband And Ors. ...Applicants

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

...Respondents

....

Mr. Tohid Shaikh i/by Ms. Anjali Patil, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. N. B. Patil, APP for the Respondent – State.

....

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2022.**

**PER COURT:**

1. Issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable on 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2022.
2. Spare copy be supplied in registry for issuing notice to respondent No.2.
3. Intimation about the hearing of this application be given to respondent No. 2 through concerned Police Station.

**(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)**