

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****BAIL APPLICATION NO.1454 OF 2022**

Shahjur @ Siraj Saheblal Chapparband And Ors. ...Applicants

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

....

Ms. Mallika Sharma, i/b. Ms. Anjali Patil, for the Applicants.

Ms. V. Shinde, APP, for Respondent/State.

....

CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATE : 21 NOVEMBER 2022

P.C.:

Learned APP states that notice has been duly served on Respondent No.2, father of the minor victim, and that he has requested for an Advocate from Legal Aid Panel.

2. Advocate Amita Kuttikrishnan from Legal Aid Panel is appointed as an Advocate to represent Respondent No.2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant to furnish copy of the application to the appointed Advocate.

3. Stand over to 5 December 2022.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)