

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1454 OF 2022**

Shahjur @ Siraj Saheblal Chapparband and ors. ...Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and anr. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Anjali Patil for the Applicant.

Ms Veera Shinde, APP for the State.

Ms Amita Kruttkrishnan for Respondent No. 2.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 14 DECEMBER 2022

P.C. :-

The learned APP for the respondent-State undertakes to supply the statement of the victim recorded after the test identification parade to the learned counsel for the applicant.

2. List the application for further consideration on 11 January 2023.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)