

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1454 OF 2022

Shahjur @ Siraj Saheblal Chapparband and others ... Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and another ... Respondents

.....

Ms. Anjali Patil for the Applicants.

Mr. P.H. Gaikwad Patil, APP for the State.

Ms. Amit Kuttikrishnan for Respondent No.2.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 21 MARCH 2023

P.C. :-

At the request of the learned APP, stand over to 28 March 2023.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)