

sg

1.ba1454-22.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.1454 OF 2022

Shahjur @ Siraj Saheblal

Chapparband And Ors.

... Applicants

v/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

....

None for the Applicants.

Ms Supriya Kak, APP, for Respondent State.

None for respondent no.2.

PSI Dhiraj Tayappa Kamble, Wanawadi Police Station, Pune, is present.

....

Coram : R.N. Laddha, J.

Date : 19 August 2024

P.C. :

. Perused the communications received from the learned Additional Sessions Judge and the learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, Pune. Also gone through the office noting.

2. For the reasons stated in the communications, time is extended for one year to dispose of Special POSCO Case No.842 of 2021 from the date of receipt of this order.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)