

sg

2.ba1454-22.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.1454 OF 2022

Shahjur @ Siraj Saheblal

Chapparband And Ors.

... Applicants

v/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

....

None for the Applicants.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for Respondent State.

....

Coram : R.N. Laddha, J.

Date : 3 September 2024

P.C. :

. The matter is moved for speaking to the minutes of the order.

2. In the order dated 19 August 2024, in cause title, the year of the bail application is corrected to read as "**2022**".

3. Rest of the order remains unaltered.

4. Corrections be incorporated in the original order

(R.N. Laddha, J.)